## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul C Denny	09/21/2005
Patricia A Denny	04/25/2006
Mahvash Navazesh	04/25/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Proactive Oral Solutions, Inc	
Street Address:	4141 N. Virginia Road	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90807	

Name:	University of Southern California	
Street Address:	University Park	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90089	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12786395

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (650)353-5715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 419 2010

Email: RBone@VLPLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Bone, VLP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2225 E. Bayshore Road

Address Line 2: Suite 254

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026738 FRAME: 0587

OF \$40.00 12/86395

501624387

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-3220	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0782-00-002U02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard G. A. Bone, Reg. No. 56,637
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentFromParent-0782-00-002U02#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromParent-0782-00-002U02#page2.tif source=AssignmentFromParent-0782-00-002U02#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026738 FRAME: 0588

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Paul C. DENNY, of Los Angeles, California, US, am a co-inventor of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/459,878, filed April 1, 2003 and entitled CARIES RISK TEST FOR PREDICTING AND ASSESSING THE RISK OF DISEASE; and PCT Application No. PCT/US2004/010169, filed April 1, 2004 and entitled CARIES RISK TEST FOR PREDICTING AND ASSESSING THE RISK OF DISEASE (Publication No. WO 2004/089187).

For valuable consideration, I hereby assign to: Proactive Oral Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at: 2921 St. Albans Drive, Los Alamitos, California 90720, US, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements described in the applications set forth above; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature: Paul C. DENN	1 Date: 9/2/165
Witnessed by:	leure Date: 9/11/05
50293164.doc	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Patricia A. DENNY and Mahvash NAVAZESH, both of Los Angeles, California, US, are co-inventors of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/459,878, filed April 1, 2003 and entitled CARIES RISK TEST FOR PREDICTING AND ASSESSING THE RISK OF DISEASE; and/or PCT Application No. PCT/US2004/010169, filed April 1, 2004 and entitled CARIES RISK TEST FOR PREDICTING AND ASSESSING THE RISK OF DISEASE (Publication No. WO 2004/089187);

WHEREAS we acknowledge that the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a California non-profit corporation with its principle place of business at University Park, Los Angeles, California 90089 ("USC"), has an ownership interest in the inventions and improvements set forth above by virtue of our employment at USC;

NOW, to the extent that we possess any remaining right, title and interest in said inventions and improvements, we hereby assign for valuable consideration to: Proactive Oral Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at: 2921 St. Albans Drive, Los Alamitos, California 90720, US, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire remaining right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the applications set forth above; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

PATENT REEL: 026738 FRAME: 0590 applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:

Patricia A DENNY

Date: 4/15/01-

Witnessed by:

Date:

4/25/06

Inventor's Signature:

Mahvash NAVAZESH

Date: 0

04/25/06

Witnessed by:

Date:

4/25/06

50294222.doc

PATENT REEL: 026738 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 08/11/2011**